2) Accordingly, instead of requiring any such proof, Owner and Contractor agree that as Liquidated Damages for delay 

(but not as a penalty) Contractor shall pay Owner TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS ($250.00) for each 
calendar day that expires after ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT (128) calendar days from Notice of Award until 
Substantial Completion is attained.  The work is tentatively scheduled to begin on MARCH 24, 2022 and be at 
Substantial Completion by JULY 29, 2022. 

3) After Substantial Completion, if Contractor shall neglect, refuse, or fail to complete the remaining Work necessary to

[...]

Accordingly, instead of requiring any such proof, Owner and Contractor agree 
that as Liquidated Damages for delay (but not as a penalty), Contractor shall pay Owner TWO HUNDRED FIFTY                      
dollars ($250.00) for each calendar day that expires after ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT (128) calendar days 
from Notice of Award until Substantial Completion is attained.  The work is tentatively scheduled to begin on 
MARCH 24, 2022 and be at Substantial Completion by JULY 29, 2022 

C. FINAL COMPLETION.  After Substantial Completion if Contractor shall neglect, refuse, or fail to complete the